Cash and cash equivalents  103,452

Trade and other receivables  4,786

Total current assets  108,238

Total assets  108,238

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  153,961

Total current liabilities  153,961

Total liabilities  153,961

Net liabilities  (45,723)

Equity

Issued capital   150,250

Accumulated losses  (195,973)

Total deficiency in equity  (45,723)

6.7 Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

The table below sets out the pro forma adjustments that have been incorporated

into the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2022.

The pro forma adjustments reflect the financial impact of the Offer and other

transactions as if they had occurred at 30 June 2022.

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position is provided for illustrative purposes

only and is not represented as necessarily indicative of the Group’s financial

position.

5719-01/3093778_5  39

Notes
Audited as

at

30 June

2022

Pro Forma

Adjustments

(MIN)

Pro Forma

30 June 2022

(MIN)

Pro Forma

Adjustments

(MAX)

Pro Forma

30 June 2022

(MAX)

  $ $ $ $ $

Current assets

Cash and cash

equivalents 6.10 103,452 3,907,947 4,011,399 4,842,321 4,945,773

Trade and other

receivables  4,786 - 4,786 - 4,786

Total current assets  108,238 3,907,947 4,016,185 4,842,321 4,950,559

Non-current assets

Exploration and

evaluation assets 6.11 - 700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000

Total non-current assets  - 700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000

Total assets  108,238 4,607,947 4,716,185 5,542,321 5,650,559

Current liabilities

Trade and other

payables  153,961 - 153,961 - 153,961

Total current liabilities  153,961 - 153,961 - 153,961

Total liabilities  153,961 - 153,961 - 153,961

Net assets/(liabilities)  (45,723) 4,607,947 4,562,224 5,542,321 5,496,598

Equity

Issued capital 6.12 150,250 4,635,819 4,786,069 5,575,819 5,726,069

Reserves 6.13 - 558,362 558,362 558,362 558,362

Accumulated losses 6.14 (195,973) (586,234) (782,207) (591,860) (787,833)

Total equity/(deficiency)  (45,723) 4,607,947 4,562,224 5,542,321 5,496,598

6.8 Pro forma adjustments

(a) The issue by the Company of further seed capital of 500,000 Shares at

$0.10 each in September 2022, with proceeds of $50,000 having been

received. Each subscriber to this issue also received one free attaching

Option exercisable at $0.25 each and expiring three years from the date

of the Company’s admission to the Official List of ASX.

(b) The issue by the Company of 22,500,000 Shares at $0.20 each raising

$4,500,000 (before the expenses of the Offer) from the Offer (Minimum

Subscription); or the issue by the Company of 27,500,000 Shares at $0.20

[…]

(q) Goods and Services Tax (“GST”) and Other Similar Taxes

Revenues, expenses and assets are recognised net of the amount of

associated GST, unless the GST incurred is not recoverable from the tax

authority. In this case it is recognised as part of the cost of the acquisition

of the asset or as part of the expense.

Receivables and payables are stated inclusive of the amount of GST

receivable or payable. The net amount of GST recoverable from, or

payable to, the tax authority is included in other receivables or other

payables in the statement of financial position.

Cash flows are presented on a gross basis. The GST components of cash

flows arising from investing or financing activities which are recoverable

5719-01/3093778_5  47

from, or payable to the tax authority, are presented as operating cash

flows.

Commitments and contingencies are disclosed net of the amount of GST

recoverable from, or payable to, the tax authority.

6.10 Cash and cash equivalents

 Historical

(Audited)

Pro Forma

Adjustments

(Minimum)

Pro Forma

(Minimum)

Pro Forma

Adjustments

(Maximum)

Pro Forma

(Maximum)

 Note $ $ $ $ $

Audited cash and

cash equivalents as

at 30 June 2022   103,452 - 103,452 - 103,452

Pro forma

adjustments:

Seed capital issue 6.8(a) - 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000

Offer share issue 6.8(b) - 4,500,000 4,500,000 5,500,000 5,500,000

Offer costs – Lead

Manager fee 6.8(c) - (285,000) (285,000) (345,000) (345,000)

Offer costs - other 6.8(d) - (307,053) (307,053) (312,679) (312,679)

Cash consideration

for acquisition of

tenements 6.8(g) - (50,000) (50,000) (50,000) (50,000)

Total pro forma

adjustments  - 3,907,947 3,907,947 4,842,321 4,842,321

Pro forma cash and

cash equivalents   103,452 3,907,947 4,011,399 4,842,321 4,945,773

6.11 Exploration and evaluation assets

 Historical

(Audited)

Pro Forma

Adjustments

(Minimum)

Pro Forma

(Minimum)

Pro Forma

Adjustments

(Maximum)

Pro Forma

(Maximum)

 Note $ $ $ $ $

Audited exploration

and evaluation assets

as at 30 June 2022   - - - - -

Pro forma

adjustments:

Acquisition of

tenements comprising

100% of the Werner

Lake Project 6.8(g) - 700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000

Total pro forma

adjustments  - 700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000

Pro forma exploration

and evaluation assets   - 700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000

6.12 Issued capital

 Note Number of Shares $

Balance on incorporation  10 -

Issue of Shares to Founders at $0.0001 per Share  2,500,000 250

Issue of seed capital Shares at $0.05 per Share  3,000,000 150,000

Audited issued capital as at 30 June 2022  5,500,010 150,250

Pro forma adjustments (Minimum):

Seed capital issue (September 2022) 6.8(a) 500,000 50,000

Offer share issue 6.8(b) 22,500,000 4,500,000

5719-01/3093778_5  48

Offer costs – Lead Manager (cash) 6.8(c) - (285,000)

Options issued to Brokers 6.8(e) - (279,181)

Shares issued on acquisition of tenements